

Appendix 8: Winner Media Release Template

I grant permission to **[CREDIT UNION NAME]** and its members, affiliates, agents, employees, licensees and assigns (collectively **[CREDIT UNION ABBREVIATION]**) and to the **[STATE CREDIT UNION ASSOCIATION]**, CU Solutions Group (CUSG) and Doorways to Dreams (D2D) Fund to utilize my name, likeness, caricature, voice and biographical material in any and all manner and media, in perpetuity. This permission is given concerning my receipt from **[CREDIT UNION ABBREVIATION]** of a Lucky Saver prize. I freely give this release without any further consideration from **[CREDIT UNION ABBREVIATION]**.

I agree that any utilization, pursuant to this release, may be edited, adapted, expanded, revised or modified in **[CR EDIT UNION ABBR EVI AT IO N' S]** sole discretion. I consent to **[CREDIT UNION ABBR EV IAT IO N' S]** use in connection with publicity, advertising, promotion, publication and related purposes.

I expressly release [CREDIT UNION ABBREVIATION] from and against any and all claims which I have, or may have, for infringement of copyright, invasion of privacy, libel or defamation, breach of contract, or any other cause of action arising out of production, distribution, broadcast, or exhibition, or any other use.

(Print) Name, Address, City, State, Zip and Telephone Number

By my signature, I certify and represent that I am eligible to participate in the Lucky Savers program according to the Prize Eligibility section below and I agree to be bound by this release. If I am unable to sign because of physical condition, my legal representative shall sign on my behalf.

Witness

Member Signature

Date

3. **Prize Eligibility**: Corporations, limited liability companies, partnerships, associations, sole proprietorships, trusts, business and labor organizations, other public or private entities, as well as officers, directors and employees of (i) participating credit unions and (ii) vendors of such credit unions are not eligible to receive Monthly or Quarterly prizes from the central drawing. <u>All participants must be at least of sufficient age to enter into a binding contract (18 in most states) and be a member with a regular share account (the account which qualifies the individual for membership). in good standing in the participating credit union. To win a prize in a drawing, a participant's Qualifying Certificate Account must be open and active through the drawing period. A participating member is limited to winning one Central Monthly Prize per month and one Central Quarterly Prize per quarter. A participating member is not eligible to win both a Central Prize and a XXX Credit Union Prize in the same drawing month or quarter. If the Qualifying Certificate Account is owned by more than one member, only the member under whose taxpayer identification number earnings on the account would be reported to the Internal Revenue Service should such reporting be required for the account is entitled to win a Prize. Before receiving any prize, a participant must confirm eligibility by verifying identity and age. If a member with a Qualifying Certificate Account is ineligible for the account holder but deposits to the account will not constitute qualifying Raffle entries.</u>

Lucky Savers Implementation Guide, Appendix 8: Winner Media Release | Last Updated: December 2023